



**EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION  
PANCHDEEP BHAWAN: C.I.G. MARG: NEW DELHI-2.  
(ISO 9001:2008 QMS CERTIFIED)**

**CORRIGENDUM**

**RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SPECIALIST GR. II (SR. SCALE & JR. SCALE) FOR WEST BENGAL, JHARKHAND, BIHAR, ANDHRA PRADESH AND MAHARASHTRA REGION**

In partial modification of the result dated: 11<sup>th</sup> October, 2012 for the above said post uploaded on ESIC website [www.esic.nic.in](http://www.esic.nic.in)>Headquarters>Medical>SI. No. 18, following is informed:

01. For Recruitment to the post of Specialist Gr. II (Jr. Scale) for West Bengal, Jharkhand and Bihar Region, the word 'Mumbai' may be read 'Kolkata' in the sentence ".....Office of the SSMC, ESIC, Regional Office, Mumbai.....".
02. For Recruitment to the post of Specialist Gr. II (Jr. Scale) for Andhra Pradesh Region, the word 'Karnataka' may be read as 'Andhra Pradesh' in the sentence ".....interviews for the post of Specialist Gr. II (Sr. Scale & Jr. Scale) for Karnataka Region held from 23.08.2012 to 24.08.2012.....".
03. For Recruitment to the post of Specialist Gr. II (Jr. Scale) for Maharashtra Region, the word 'Tamil Nadu' may be read as 'Maharashtra' in the sentence ".....interviews for the post of Specialist Gr. II (Jr. Scale) for Tamil Nadu Region on 18.08.2012.....".

All other contents of the above result remain unchanged.

Dated: 12.10.2012

**Joint Director (Rectt.)**